
Kolkata Port Trust 
Haldia Dock Complex 

 
Corrigendum – 1 

 
Ref. No.: P&IR/97/2020/3781      Date: 23.03.2020 
 

This is for information of the intending bidders that the following amendments are 
being made in tender document vide tender reference no. P&IR/97/2020/3675 and e-
tender ID. 2020_KoPT_551865_1 for hiring of unskilled / semi- skilled / skilled / Highly-
skilled categories of contract labours for performing various intermittent jobs at different 
location under Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Trust. Only the items amended has been 
mentioned below. 

 
SCHEDULE OF TENDER (SOT) 

 
Clause 

No. Details Amended Schedule 

e offline pre bid meeting starting 
date, time and venue  

07.04.2020 at 1100 hrs. 

i i) last date of generation of 
demand draft / Banker’s Cheque 
for EMID and Bid Document Fee 
before submission of online 
tender 

23.04.2020 at 1500 hrs. 
 

ii) Last date of submission of 
original copy  of demand draft / 
Banker’s Cheque for EMID and 
Bid Document Fee. 

23.04.2020 at 1500 hrs. 
 

k Date of starting of e-tender for 
submission of online Techno- 
Commercial Bid and Price Bid at 
CPPP (https://eprocure.gov.in 
/eprockure/app)  

15.04.2020 at 1200 hrs. 

l Date of closing of online e-
tender for submission of online 
Techno- Commercial Bid and 
Price Bid 

23.04.2020 at 1500 hrs. 
 

m Date and time of opening of 
Part-I (i.e. Techno- Commercial 
Bid). 
 
Date of opening Part-II (i.e. 
Price Bid) 

24.04.2020 at 1530 hrs. 
 
 
 
Shall be informed separately.  

 
Item (15) (a) of Annexure – II stands amended as ‘a pre-bid meeting will be held 

on 07.04.2020 at 1100 hrs. in the Old Conference Room, Haldia Dock Complex, Jawahar 
Tower, Haldia Township - 721607 until further notice’. 

 
Item (15) (b) of Annexure – II stands amended as ‘…….. forward the same by 

1400 hrs. of 06.04.2020 ……’ 
 
The aforesaid dates are subject to change depending on the circumstances arising 

out of COVID-19 crisis. 


